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Calendar
Monday, September 4
Parish Office Closed
Tuesday, September 5
7:30pm Worship committee
Wednesday, September 6
7:30pm Membership Meeting
Thursday, September 7
7:30pm Senior Choir Practice begins 
Saturday, September 9
8am Men’s Bible Study
Sunday, September 10
Homecoming Sunday
9am Coffee Hour for 8am Worshipers 
9am Confirmation Parents’ Meeting
9am Junior Choir Practice begins
9:45am Kids’ Place, Church School, 

Rite-13
11:30am Annual Parish Picnic
4pm Girls’ Confirmation Prep
5pm Boys’ Confirmation Prep
5pm Holy Eucharist resumes

Monday, September 11
7pm Reading Mavens
Tuesday, September 12
9:15am Pastoral Care Team Meeting
7pm Wellesley College Ministry 

Programs
Wednesday, September 13
7:30pm Men’s Book Club
Thursday, September 14
9:30am Altar Guild Meeting
12pm Flower Guild Meeting
7pm Altar Guild Meeting
Friday, September 15
4pm Confirmation Fall Lock-in
Sunday, September 17
9am Adult Christian Learning
9am Church School Teacher Training
9:45am Kids’ Place, Church School, 

Rite-13
10am Holy Eucharist and Back-to-

School Blessing

11am Rite-13 Parents’ Coffee Hour
Thursday, September 21
11am Holy Eucharist at North Hill
Friday, September 22
6pm Rite-13 Lock-in
Sunday, September 24
9am Adult Christian Learning
9:45am Kids’ Place, Church School, 

Rite-13
11am Kids’ Place Coffee
4pm Girls’ Confirmation Prep
5pm Boys’ Confirmation Prep
5pm Informal Service & Potluck
6:45pm High School Youth Group
Monday–Saturday, September 25–30
Family Promise Hosting Week
Tuesday, September 26
5:15pm Service at Salvation Army 

Miracle Kitchen
7:30pm Vestry Meeting

September 2017

The Sunday Holy Eucharist is celebrated at 8am, 10am and 5pm (except where noted). The Holy Eucharist is also celebrated every 
Wednesday at 7:30am. All are welcome! Silent Contemplative Prayer is offered Monday through Friday at 8:45am. Senior Choir has 
rehearsal every Thursday evening at 7:30pm and every Sunday at 9am, unless otherwise noted. Junior Choir meets every Sunday at 9am, 
unless otherwise noted. Parish office hours are Monday through Thursday 9am–5pm and Fridays 9am–12 noon, and staff meetings are 
Wednesdays at 9:30am. Please note: there will be some changes/additions and the most up-to-date calendar is found on the website. 
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Team St. Andrew’s at the 2016 Wellesley Turkey Trot
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Sunday, October 1
9am Coffee Hour for 8am Worshipers
9:45am Kids’ Place, Church School, 

Rite-13
11am common cathedral
11:30am Faith and Practice Series
5pm Blessing of the Animals
Monday, October 2
7pm Reading Mavens
Saturday, October 7
10:30am Deanery Confirmation 

Service (May 2017 Class)
5pm Confirmation Party
Sunday, October 8
9am Adult Christian Learning
9:45am Kids’ Place Only
10am All Parish Holy Eucharist
4pm Girls’ Confirmation Prep
5pm Boys’ Confirmation Prep
6:45pm High School Youth Group
Monday, October 9
Parish Office Closed

Tuesday, October 10
9:15am Pastoral Care Team Meeting
10:30am Bible Circle
12pm Village Church Luncheon
Wednesday, October 11
7pm Bible Circle 
7:30pm Men’s Book Club
Saturday, October 14
8am Men’s Bible Study
Sunday, October 15
9am Adult Christian Learning
9:45am Kids’ Place, Church School, 

Rite-13
10am Holy Eucharist and Recognition 

of Confirmands
Monday, October 16
7pm Reading Mavens
Tuesday, October 17
7pm Wellesley College Ministry 

Programs

Thursday, October 19
11am Holy Eucharist at North Hill
Saturday, October 21
9am Day of Service Projects
1:30pm Day of Service Projects
5:30pm Night of Fun
Sunday, October 22
9am Adult Christian Learning
9:45am Kids’ Place, Church School, 

Rite-13
4pm Girls’ Confirmation Prep
5pm Boys’ Confirmation Prep
6:45pm High School Youth Group
Tuesday, October 24
5:15pm Service at Salvation Army 

Miracle Kitchen
7:30pm Vestry Meeting
Sunday, October 29
9am Adult Christian Learning
11:15am Peace Conversations Forum
5pm All Hallows’ Eve Vigil & Potluck

Wednesday, November 1
7:30pm Men’s Book Club
Saturday, November 4
Diocesen Convention
Sunday, November 5
Daylight Saving Time ends
9am Coffee Hour for 8am Worshipers
9:45am Kids’ Place, Church School, 

Rite-13
11:30am Newcomers’ Brunch
4pm Girls’ Confirmation Prep
5pm Boys’ Confirmation Prep
6:45pm High School Youth Group
Monday, November 6
7pm Reading Mavens
Tuesday, November 7
7pm Wellesley College Ministry 

Programs
Thursday, November 9
9:30am Altar Guild Meeting
7pm Altar Guild Meeting
Friday, November 10
Parish Office closed

Saturday, November 11
8am Men’s Bible Study
Sunday, November 12
9am Adult Christian Learning
9:45am Kids’ Place, Church School, 

Rite-13
11:30am Faith and Practice Series
11:30am Plug into St. Andrew’s Fair
Tuesday, November 14
9:15am Pastoral Care Team Meeting
10:30am Bible Circle
Wednesday, November 15
7pm Bible Circle
Thursday, November 16
11am Holy Eucharist at North Hill
Sunday, November 19
Commitment Sunday
St. Andrew’s Day — Bring a Friend
9am Adult Christian Learning
9:45am Kids’ Place, Church School, 

Rite-13
11:30am St. Stephen’s Thanksgiving 

Food Bags

3pm Rite-13 Pie Baking
4pm Girls’ Confirmation Prep
5pm Boys’ Confirmation Prep
6:45pm High School Youth Group
Thursday, November 23 
8am Wellesely Turkey Trot
10am Thanksgiving Day Service
Thursday & Friday, November 23–24
Parish Office Closed
Sunday, November 26
Coats for Kids Begins
9am Adult Christian Learning
9:45am Kids’ Place, Church School, 

Rite-13
11:15am Peace Conversations Forum
5pm Informal Service & Potluck
Monday–Saturday, Nov. 27– Dec. 2
Family Promise Hosting Week
Tuesday, November 28
5:15pm Service at Salvation Army 

Miracle Kitchen
7:30pm Vestry Meeting
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Parish Register Baptisms Winslow Mary Katherine Benfer,  Ana Brayles, Greta Rae Schmitz, Margaret Scott Sullivan 
Marriages Ana Dioun and Brian Brayles, Christiana Howe and Gibson Donohue, Kay Lorenz and Matt Young  
Burials  Nita Frangoulis Barrett, Sarah Muther Brown, Shirley A. Johnston, Morgan W. Palmer, Priscilla Ramsay,  
Henry Holmes Thayer  

November 2017


